cost of $265 million.  The Defense Security Cooperation Agency delivered the required certification notifying 
Congress of this possible sale today. 

The Taipei Economic and Cultural Representative Office in the United States (TECRO) has requested to buy 
three hundred nine (309) Multifunctional Information Distribution System Joint Tactical Radio Systems (MIDS 
JTRS) Variant 5 (V5).  The following non-MDE items will also be included:  non-recurring engineering; 
testing, certification, and other activities necessary to integrate the MIDS JTRS V5 Block Upgrade Three on the